RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 106

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A SPECIAL IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENT (SIA) IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA WITH DSWD REGION VI. ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR MA. EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE WITH OFFICE AT M.H. DEL PILAR ST., MOLO, ILOILO CITY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor in the Special Implementation Arrangement (SIA) with the DSWD Regional Director for the implementation of Sustainable Implementation Program in the Municipality of Mina;

WHEREAS, in order to implement efficiently and effectively, a Special Implementation Arrangement (SIA) stipulating certain terms and conditions to this effect by and between the two (2) parties as above mentioned is a necessity;

WHEREAS, a Special Implementation Arrangement to this effect is very necessary pursuant to R.A 7160.

NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it resolved by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A SPECIAL IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENT (SIA) IN BEHALF OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA WITH DSWD REGION VI. ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR MA. EVELYN B. MACAPOBRE WITH OFFICE AT M.H. DEL PILAR ST., MOLO, ILOILO CITY FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD PROGRAM IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 1st day of October 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose g. Salanio, Jr. duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor